red)” (FERREIRA, 1994, p. 78)55.  

De acordo ainda com Ferreira (1994, p. 59), To: contains a collection, preceded by an 

introduction in verse, of one hundred cantigas framed by a prologue and a supplication; three 

appendices contribute to a total of one hundred and twenty-eight songs 56. 

Dentre essas 128 cantigas, há cantigas que narram milagres da Virgem Maria (cantigas 

de miragres), cantigas de louvor (loores) e também as cantigas que retratam as festas de 

Maria, como afirma Ferreira (1994, p.59): “the King decided at first to add to the primitive